
Page 101/14/2021

REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, ERICA
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, WILBUR
REID, ERICA
REID, ERICA
REID, WILBUR
REID, ERICA
REID, WILBUR
SUNDSTED, DONNA R
AULT, LAWERENCE E TESTAMENTARY TRUST
SUNDSTED, DONNA R
AULT, LAWERENCE E TESTAMENTARY TRUST
SUNDSTED, DONNA R
AULT, LAWERENCE E TESTAMENTARY TRUST
SUNDSTED, DONNA R
AULT, LAWERENCE E TESTAMENTARY TRUST
SUNDSTED, DONNA R
AULT, LAWERENCE E TESTAMENTARY TRUST
ANDERSON, RICHARD K
ANDERSON, VICKIE L
ANDERSON, RICHARD K
ANDERSON, VICKIE L
ANDERSON, RICHARD K
ANDERSON, VICKIE L
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STENSLAND LAND & LIVESTOCK CO INC
STEWART FAMILY TRUST, BETTY R
HINZ, SHAWN
STEWART, SCOTT
ROGERS, CHARLYN M TRUST
ROGERS, RANDALL C

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD
ST
ST

DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD
ST

MD

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/07/2019
06/07/2019
01/01/1940

01/01/1910
01/01/1910
01/01/1910
01/01/1910
01/01/1930
01/01/1940
01/01/1940
01/01/1940

01/01/1940

01/01/1940

10/07/1930

10/07/1930

10/07/1930

10/07/1930

10/07/1930

12/31/1960

12/31/1930

12/31/1960

02/01/1950
12/19/1913
12/19/1913
12/19/1913
12/19/1913
12/19/1913
12/19/1913
05/27/1955

 30.00
 30.00

 10.00
 10.00
 30.00
 30.00
 30.00
 10.00
 10.00
 35.00

 35.00

 35.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 12.00

 35.00

NESWNW
NESWNW

NENE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SENESW
SENESW
SENESW

SENESW

SENESW

W2SE

W2SW

N2NE

NENW

S2NE

NESWSW

NENENW

SWSWSW

SESESE
SESW
NENW
W2SE

E2
E2NE

N2NW
SESESE

11
11
24

17
17
21
21
21
21
21
21

21

21

3

3

10

10

14

4

7

9

24
8

17
19
30
31
33
8

27N
27N
27N

28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N

28N

28N

29N

29N

29N

29N

29N

30N

30N

30N

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N

50E
50E
50E

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

50E

48E

48E

48E

48E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
51E

RO
RO
RO

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO

FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

30132239
30132249
30132341

30132258
30132261
30132265
30132271
30132275
30132278
30132284
30132328

30132331

30132332

30124996

30124996

30124996

30124996

30124996

30123885

30123882

30123884

30132626
30132627
30132627
30132627
30132627
30132627
30132627
30145670

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CULBERTSON CREEK

CULBERTSON CREEK

CULBERTSON CREEK

CULBERTSON CREEK

CULBERTSON CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BOXELDER CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
POPLAR RIVER

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
SP

DITCH NAME

POPLAR RIVER



Page 201/14/2021

ROGERS, RANDALL C
HINZ, SHAWN
ROGERS, CHARLYN M TRUST
STEWART, SCOTT
STEWART FAMILY TRUST, BETTY R
SMITH, BARBARA A
SMITH, BARBARA A
BYFUGLIN, CRAIG
BYFUGLIN, BARRY
TJON FARMS INC
TJON FARMS INC
OBRIEN, SARALOU
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
OLSON, GRACE E
MACDONALD, JAMES R
NYGAARD, RUBY A
MACDONALD, ALAN R
BUCKLES, KAY L
ATHERLEY, CAMILLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
ATHERLEY, CAMILLE B REVOCABLE TRUST
SWANK & SON INC
TJON, BARRY
TJON, KERMIT J
TJON FARMS INC
OBRIEN, SARALOU

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

DM
ST
DM

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
DM
DM
ST

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

05/27/1955

12/31/1960
12/31/1948
07/01/1930

12/18/1913
01/21/1927
07/06/1954
08/13/1921

08/13/1921

08/13/1921

08/13/1921

08/13/1921

08/13/1921

12/31/1921
12/31/1921
10/31/1952
04/24/1918

10/14/1940
12/31/1920

 35.00

 20.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00

SWSWSW

NENE

SWSESE

SE
E2NE
SESE

SENW

SE

E2SW

W2NW

N2NE

NENW

NWNWSE
NWNESW

SWSW
S2

NWSE
SENWNE

9

33
33
16

12
14
1

21

21

21

22

28

28

22
22
30
14

15
21

30N

30N
30N
30N

31N
31N
31N
31N

31N

31N

31N

31N

31N

31N
31N
31N
32N

32N
32N

51E

51E
51E
52E

47E
47E
49E
49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

51E
51E
51E
48E

48E
50E

RO

RO
RO
RO

RO
RO
RO
RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO

RO
RO
RO
RO

RO
RO

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

30145673

30113782
30113781

166380

30132942
30132940
30132461
30144757

30144757

30144757

30144757

30144757

30144757

30116398
30116396
30125116
30132794

30132943
30132457

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BOXELDER CREEK
BOXELDER CREEK
POPLAR RIVER
ASSINIBOINE CREEK

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

ASSINIBOINE CREEK

HAY CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK

POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK
GIVE OUT MORGAN CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT
UT

DITCH NAME

POPLAR RIVER



Page 301/14/2021

NORGAARD, MARK
ZERBE, GALEN
FLADAGER, NOLA
FLADAGER, BRUCE
DUTTON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
DUTTON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
JACOBSEN, JERRY J
BRADFORD, LAVETTA
ASHLAND, ELIZABETH
BRADFORD, LAVETTA
ASHLAND, ELIZABETH
JACOBSEN, JERRY J
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
VOXLAND, STANLEY R
SCHIMMELPFENNIG, KATIE
BEKKER, GERALD C
CLARK, NANCY A
BEKKER, ROGER G
BEKKER, SUSAN N
BEKKER, DIANE K
BEKKER, GLENN R
BEKKER, GLENN R
BEKKER, DIANE K
BEKKER, GERALD C
CLARK, NANCY A

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
DM
ST

ST
ST
ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1920
12/31/1931
12/31/1959

12/19/1913
12/19/1913
12/31/1916

10/31/1972

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

11/03/1972

11/03/1972

09/30/1960

12/31/1914

12/31/1914

06/28/1913
06/28/1913
06/28/1913

12/31/1960

06/28/1913

06/28/1913
06/28/1913

 20.00
 20.00

 2.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00

NWSW
NWNENE
SENWSE

SENE
NENENE

NWNWSE

E2NESE

S2N2

NENE

NWNE

NENW

NWNW

S2

E2SE

NWNESE

NESWNE

NESWNE

SESWNE

NENESE

NENESE

SESWNE
SWSWNE
NESENW

NWSENW

W2SENW

NENWSE
NWNWSE

19
15
3

11
14
3

9

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

16

16

16

16

16

17
17
17

17

17

17
17

32N
33N
33N

33N
33N
33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

33N

34N

34N

34N

34N

34N

34N
34N
34N

34N

34N

34N
34N

51E
43E
45E

46E
46E
48E

48E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

48E

48E

48E

48E

48E

48E
48E
48E

48E

48E

48E
48E

RO
VA
DA

DA
DA
DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA
DA
DA

DA

DA

DA
DA

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

30113437
30122977
30124855

30116401
30116401
30124192

30124190

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132009

30132051

30132062

30131990

30132083

30132420
30124169
30124224

30124497

30124500

30132420
30124169

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
HELL CREEK

POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK
POPLAR RIVER, WEST FORK
CABARETT COULEE

GROUNDWATER

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

POPLAR RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

NEGRO COULEE
NEGRO COULEE
NEGRO COULEE

NEGRO COULEE

NEGRO COULEE

NEGRO COULEE
NEGRO COULEE

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

DITCH NAME

POPLAR RIVER



Page 401/14/2021

BEKKER, GLENN R
BEKKER, DIANE K
BEKKER, SUSAN N
BEKKER, ROGER G
BEKKER, MICHAEL
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
DRURY, LANE R
DRURY, COLLEEN M
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
ROSENCRANS, HAL B
FLADAGER, CURTIS
FLADAGER, TAMMI
FLADAGER, CURTIS
FLADAGER, TAMMI
FLADAGER, TAMMI
FLADAGER, CURTIS
FLADAGER, TAMMI
FLADAGER, CURTIS
FLADAGER, TAMMI
FLADAGER, CURTIS
FLADAGER, WILLARD
FLADAGER, WILLARD
BEKKER, ROGER G
BEKKER, SUSAN N

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/06/1914

09/30/1942

12/31/1925
06/28/1913

06/28/1913

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

07/01/1919

12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
05/16/1957

05/16/1957

04/23/1953

04/23/1953

06/01/1942

05/01/1930
05/01/1930
06/30/1930

 15.00

 10.00

 5.00
 15.00

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

SESESW
NE

S2

S2NE

W2SE

S2SW

SWNW

SW

SESW
SWSW

SESE
NENE

NWNE
SWNE

SWNESE
NWSE
SESE

NWNW
SENW

SWNW
NESW

NWNW
SENW

W2NW

N2SE

N2SESE

NESESE

N2NWSW
SWNESE
NENENE

18

29

32
34

35

32

32

32

33

33

2
2
3

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
14
11

11

11

11

11

25
26
25

34N

34N

34N
34N

34N

34N

34N

34N

34N

34N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N

35N

35N

35N

35N
35N
35N

48E

48E

48E
48E

48E

49E

49E

49E

49E

49E

42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
42E
45E

45E

45E

45E

45E

45E
45E
46E

DA

DA

DA
DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
DA

DA

DA

DA

DA

DA
DA
DA

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE

30124851

30124231

30124235
30132467

30132467

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132475

30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30132412
30123454

30123454

30123453

30123453

30123455

30123539
30123542
30124230

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q
40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q

40Q
40Q
40Q

NEGRO COULEE

POPLAR RIVER

GROUNDWATER
POPLAR RIVER

POPLAR RIVER

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

LINE COULEE

SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE
OLSON COULEE

OLSON COULEE

OLSON COULEE

OLSON COULEE

GROUNDWATER

POLICE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

DITCH NAME

POPLAR RIVER



Page 501/14/2021

BEKKER, ROGER G
BEKKER, SUSAN N
BEKKER, ROGER G
BEKKER, SUSAN N
BJARKO, JERRY E
BJARKO, JOYCE F
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BJARKO, JERRY E
BJARKO, JOYCE F
CBD RANCH INC
CBD RANCH INC
CBD RANCH INC
HENDERSON, GARY R
HENDERSON, GARY R
BEKKER, KRISTIN
BEKKER, SUSAN N
BEKKER, MICHAEL
BEKKER, ROGER G
PANKRATZ, COLLEEN K
PANKRATZ, LARRY W
PANKRATZ, COLLEEN K
PANKRATZ, LARRY W
STUBER, ALBERT T
STUBER, ALBERT T
STUBER, ALBERT T
BORDERVIEW BELL RANCH LP
ROBERTON, LARRY L
FOSSUM, ROBERT
FOSSUM, ROBERT
FOSSUM, ROBERT
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA
DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
DYRLAND, URSULA

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST

DM

ST

DM

DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

DM

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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DYRLAND, MELVIN
DYRLAND, NORMAN
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MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
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MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40Q

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit,  SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE 
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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